GENERAL CONDITION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PROJECT IS IN A HIGH FIRE AREA

2016 CAL GREEN CODE rozvalnrercrence onsieer or

BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES

GENERAL CONDITIONS

THE GENERAL CONDITIONS FORM A PART OF EVERY SECTION OF THIS SPECIFICATION AS IF THEREIN WRITTEN

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE THE WORK FOR A PERIOD OF ONE-YEAR FOLLOWING THE FILING OF THE "NOTICE OF
COMPLETION", THE VARIOUS SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE A SIMILAR GUARANTEE FOR THE SAME PERIOD UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFICALLY SPECIFIED

CONTRACTORS FOR THE VARIOUS TRADES SHALL COORDINATE WITH EACH OTHER IN THE EXECUTION OF THEIR WORK.

AFTER THE COMPLETION OF EACH SECTION OF WORK, THE PREMISES SHALL BE LEFT BROOM CLEAN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIRE AND EXTENDED COVERAGE INSURANCE.

THE OWNER SHALL PAY FOR ALL BUILDING PERMITS AND GOVERNMENTAL FEES,

ON COMPLETION THE BUILDING AND PREMISES SHALL BE CLEAN AND READY TQO OCCUPY, WINDOWS WASHED, SHELVES DUSTED,
FIXTURES CLEANED AND POLISHED

CONCRETE

CONCRETE SHALL BE REGULAR WT. STONE CONCRETE, 2500 PSI. MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, WATER CONTENT SHALL MiiT]
EXCEED 7.5 GALLONS PER SACK OF CEMENT. CEMENT CONTENT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 5.7 SACKS PER CUBIC YARD OF CONCRETE
MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 INCHES.

CEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM G150, AGGREGATES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C33,
READY MIX CONCRETE SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C84, REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A815 GRADE 40,
WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A185 MINIMUM REINFORCING STEEL LAP SPLICE SHALL BE 40 BAR DIAMETERS.

EMBEDDED ITEMS SHALL BE SET N FORMS AND COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES.

1. ROOFING CLASS A: BORAL CONCRETE ROOF TILE ESR 1647 CLASS A
AND JOHN MANSVILLE CLASS A ROOFING SHALL BE USED

2. NO EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS: SEE DETAILS H/A-2

3, PROTECTED EAVES - IGNITION RESISTANT OR NON-COMBUSTIBLE:
EAVES SHALL BE LATH AND PLASTER, SEE DETAILS H/A-2

4. EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS NON-COMBUSTIBLE: EXTERIOR WALL
COVERING SHALL BE LATH AND PLASTER, SEE SHEETA-2 -

5. EXTERIOR GLAZING - ONE TEMPERED PANE OR 20 MIN. RATED: SEE
NOTE AT SHEET A-1

6. EXTERIOR DOOR - 20 MIN. RATED. SEE NOTE AT SHEET A-1

7. NEW BUILDINGS LOCATED IN HIGH FIRE AREA SHALL COMPLY WITH
REQUIREMENTS OF CRC2016, SEC. R327, EXPOSED WOOD STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS SHALL BE OF IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ROOFS AND DECKS, SEE CRC2018,
SEC. R327 EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF EXTERIOR PORCH CEILINGS SHALL
BE PROTECTED BY ANY ONE OF THE ITEMS LISTED IN THIS SECTION.
ADD NOTES/ DETAILS ON PLANS, ALSO SEE SEC, R327.7,7 AND R327.7.

8.SEE SHEET C-2 AND SHEET S-3 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR
FIRE PROTECTION.

MATERIAL CONSERVATION & RESOURCE EFFICIENCY

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL

SEE KEYNOTES ON THE FLOOR PLAN SHEET A-1 KEYNOTE 15, SEE SHEET C-2 PAGE 5 FOR
MANDATORY MEASURES

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (POLLUTANT CONTROL)

SEE SHEET M-1 HVAC AND ENERGY NOTES (HVAC DUCT PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS)
SEE SHEET A-3 BUILDING SECTIONS FOR REQUIREMENTS REGARDING ADHESIVE, PAINTS,
CARPET AND FLOGRING.

SEE SHEET C-2 PAGE 6,7 & 8 FOR MANDATORY MEASURES

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (MOISTURE CONTROL)
SEE SHEET A-3 BUILDING SECTIONS AND SHEET $-1 FOUNDATION PLAN.
SEE SHEET C-2 PAGE 8 FOR MANDATORY MEASURES

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY {INDOOR AIR QUALITY & EXHAUST)

SEE FLOOR PLAN NOTES SHEET A-1 KEYNOTE 4 AND SHEET M-1 INDOOR AIR QUALITY AND
EXHAUST NOTES.

SEE SHEET C-2 PAGE 8 FOR MANDATORY MEASURES

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (ENVIRONMENTAL COMFORT)
SEE HVAC A PLUMBING PLAN SHEET M-1 INDOOR AIR QUALITY AND EXHAUST NOTES.
SEE SHEET C-2 PAGE 9 FOR MANDATORY MEASURES

HVAC INSTALLER & SPECIAL INSPECTOR QUALIFICATIONS
SEE PLUMBING & HVAC PLAN SHEET M-1 INDOOR AIR QUALITY AND EXHAUST NOTES.
SEE SHEET C-2 PAGE 9 FOR MANDATORY MEASURES

ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION
SEE FLOOR PLAN SHEET A-1 KEYNOTE 21. SEE SHEET C-2 PAGE 1 FOR MANDATORY MEASURES.

STORM WATER DRAINAGE AND RETENTION DURING CONSTRUCTION
SEE SITE PLAN SHEET C-1. SEE C-2 PAGE 1 FOR MANDATORY MEASURES

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN SHEET E-1 FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATION OF ENERGY CODE AND SHEET M-1
HVAC AND ENERGY NOTES AND SHEET C-2 PAGE 3 FOR 2018 BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY
STANDARDS,

WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION (INDOOR WATER USE;
SEE PLUMBING & HYAC PLAN SHEET M-1 FOR SPECIFIC APPUCATION OF WATER EFFICIENCY
SEE SHEET C-2 PAGE 4 FOR WATER EFFICIENCY STANDARDS,

WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION (OUTDOOR WATER USE)
SEE SITE PLAN SHEET C-1. SEE C-2 PAGE 4 FOR MANDATORY MEASURES

MATERIAL CONSERVATION & RESOURCE EFFICIENCY RODENT PROOFING
SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN SHEET E-1, MVAC A PLUMBING PLAN SHEET M-t AND SHEET C-1
SEE SHEET C-2 PAGE 4 FOR MANDATORY MEASURES

MATERIAL CONSERVATION & RESOURCE EFFICIENCY CONSTRUCTION WASTE
MANAGEMENT PLAN

SEE ATTACHED B 1/2° x 11" FORMS.

SEE SHEET C-2 PAGE 4 & 5 FOR MANDATORY MEASURES

PROJECT ADDRESS:

LOW IMPACT DEVELOPMENT PLAN

18505 MOUNTAIN STREET
LAKE ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA 82530

RESIDENCE SHALL HAVE RAIN GUTTERS AT ALL ROOFS WITH 20 GALLON RAIN
COLLECTION BARRELS WITH RESTRICTED FLOW TO WATER LANDSCAPE AREAS

ALL EXISTING PERVIQUS AREA TO REMAIN.

ALL FIUN OFF FROM

TOosE

REVISIONS

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH:

EXCAVATION NOTES

BOTTOM OF FOOTINGS SHALL BE CLEAN, FREE OF LOOSE MATERIAL, LEVEL AND TRUE TO SIZES SHOWN ON THE L
FOOTINGS SHALL BE IN ONE LOCATION ADJACENT TQ THE BUILDING, VERIFY LOCATION WITH OWNER

. SPOILS FROM,

STRUCTURAL STEEL

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36.

FABRICATION AND ERECTION SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH CURRENT AISC SPECIFICATIONS FOR BUILDINGS,

ALL WELDING SHALL BE DONE BY CERTIFIED WELDERS MEETING THE QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE.
BOLTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A307, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SQUARE AND/OR RECTANGULAR TUBING SHALL BE GRADE B, CONFORMING TO ASTM A500.

LUMBER

LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR, §4S, SEASONED AND GRADE MARKED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

LUMBER GRADES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

VERTICAL FRAMING MEMBERS- 2X4 AND 2X8 STUDS, 4X4 POST - NO. 2,
MEMBERS-NO. 2

POST 5X5 AND LARGER - NO. 1, ALL OTHER VERTICAL

HORIZONTAL FRAMING MEMBERS- THICKNESS 2° AND 3° - NO. 2, ALL OTHER HORIZONTAL MEMBERS-NO. 2 OR BETTER
GLUED LAMINATED BEAMS SHALL BE COMBINATION 24F.

GRADES AND SIZES SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED ON PLAN, WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL
CONFORM TO DOC P8 1, DOC PS 2 OR, WHEN MANUFACTURED IN GANADA, CSA 0437 OR CSA 0325, ALL PANELS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED FOR
GRADE, BOND CLASSIFICATION, AND PERFORMANCE CATEGORY BY A GRADE MARK OR CERTIFICATE OF INSFECTION ISSUED BY AN
ARPROVED AGENCY AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE REGUIREMENTS OF TASLE RE02 3(3). PLYWOQD M BE DOUGLAS FIR AND SHALL
COMPLY WITH U.S. PRODUCTS STANGARDS 7.5 1-03. WALL SHEATHING USET ONLY FOR il 8 SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION R703.

NAILS SHALL BE COMMON WIRE NAILS. NAILING SHALL COMPLY WITH NAILING SCHEDULE PRESCRIBED BY THE BUILDING CODE.
SILL PLATES AND OTHER WOOD MEMBERS BEARING DIRECTLY ON THE CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER,

ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A307. BOLT HOLES SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1/16" OVERSIZED, ALL BOLTS HEADS AND NUTS
BEARING ON WOOD SHALL HAVE STEEL WASHERS.

WOOD CONNECTOR DESIGNATIONS SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS REFER TO "SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CONNECTORS® AS MANUFACTURED
BY THE SIMPSON CO. AND AS LISTED IN THE SIMPSON CATALOG.

INSULATION

INSULATION SHALL BE FIBERGLASS BATTS AS FOLLOWS: CEILINGS SHALL BE MIN. R-38 ASTM C865 TYPE I. ROOFLINE SHALL BE MIN. R-13
WALLS SHALL BE MIN. R-15 ASTM C865 TYPE Il CLASS C WITH 1" XPS, FLOOR/CEILING SHALL BE MIN. R-18 ASTM €885 TYPE Il CLASS C.
ROOFING

CONGCRETE ROOF TILE SHALL BE BORAL "ESPANA" ESR-1847, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS

FELT SHALL BE ASTM D228

ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE UL CLASS A LISTED TO ANSIAL 760 (ASTM E 108)

ROOFING SHEET METAL SHALL BE INSTALLED BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR.

SHEET METAL VALLEYS SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL, MIN 26 GA. AND MIN.20* WIDE WITH DUBBED EDGES.

FASTENINGS SHALL BE GALVANIZED NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL SHEET METAL WORK SHALL BE AS PER STANDARDS OF THE SHEET METAL CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA.
DOORS AND WINDOWS

ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND GARAGE TO LIVING AREA SHALL BE SOLID CORE,

SKYLIGHT SHALL HAVE AN ICC-ES REPORT NUMBER

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS SHALL BE DUAL PANE

LATH AND PLASTER

ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION RESISTANT MATERIALS.

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER SHALL BE KRAFT ASFHALT SATURATED FELT, IF APPLIED OVER A WOOD BASE SHEATHING TWO LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER SHALL BE INSTALLED,

THE INSTALLATION OF PLASTER SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM C 828 AND ASTM C 1063 AND CHAPTER 7 OF THE CALIFORNIA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

WEEP SCREED SHALL BE MIN, 26 GAGE GALVANIZED METAL.
GYPSUM WALLBOARD

GYPSUM BOARD MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C22,C475,C514, ©1002, C1047, C1177, C1278, C1386 OR C 1858
AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 7 OF THE CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

PLUMBING WALLS SHALL HAVE MOISTURE RESISTANCE QYPSUM WALLBOARD.

PLUMBING

PIPE, TUBE, AND FITTINGS. PIPE, TUBE, FITTINGS, SOLVENTS CEMENTS, THREAD SEALANTS, SOLDERS AND FLUX USED IN POTABLE WATER
SYSTEMS INTENDED TO SUPPLY DRINKING WATER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF NSF 81 AND THE CALIFORNIA
PLUMBING CODE SEC 604

MATERIAL USED IN THE WATER SUFPLY SYSTEM, EXCEPT VALVES AND SIMILAR DEVICES SHALL BE OF A LIKE MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHE
OTHERWISE APPROVED 8Y THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, MATERIAL FOR BUILDING WATER PIPING AND BUILDING SUPPLY PIPING
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE STANDARD REFERENCED IN TABLE 604.1.

COPPER PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM B 42, ASTM B 75, ASTM B88, ASTM B 251, ASTM B 86, ASTM B 251, ASTM B 302, ASTM B 447
GALVANIZED STEEL SHALL CONFORM TQ ASTM AS3

CPVC SHAL CONFORM TO ASTM D 2848, ASTM F 441, ASTMF 442. PVC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM D 1785, ASTM D2241, AWWA C800
ELECTRICAL

THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ARE A DIAGRAMMATIC REFRESENTATION OF THE WORK TO BE ACCOMPLISHED AND AS SUCH SHOULD NOT BE|
INTERPRETED TO INDICATE ANY WORK, EQUIPMENT 0 MATERIAL THAT IS CONTRARY TO THE NEC. OR ANY OTHER GOVERNING CODES
OR ORDINANCES.

MAIN METERING AND DISTRIBUTION GEAR SHALL COMPLY WITH SERVING UTILITY COMPANY, NE C, U.L, AND ALL LOCAL GOVERNING
AGENCIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF SAID EQUIPMENT.

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITHALLN.E C,, U.L, AND ALL OTHER LOCAL GOVERNING ORDINANCES AND CODES HAVING LEGAL
JURISDICTION,

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AND PAYING FOR ANY AND ALL REQUIRED PERMITS, ETC.

THE ELEGTRICAL WHTMOII SHALL U‘EMF‘! IIE EXACT LOCATIONS OF SERVICE POINTE WITH SERVING UTILITY COMPANY AND COMPLY
ITY COMPANY, VERIFY SERVING VOLTAGE REQUIREMENTS AND NOTIFY ALL TRADES OF

WITHALL
SERVING VOLTAGE

ALL BYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT GROUNDE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS.

NO PERSON SHALL DO ANY GRADING WITH QUT FIRST OBTAINING A PERMIT FROM THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL EXCAVATION FOR FOOTINGS OF A BUILDING OR RETAINING WALLS ARE ALLOWED WHEN
AUTHORIZED BY A VALID BUILDING PERMIT. OTHER EXCEPTION MAY APPLY. CONTACT THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT OR DESIGNER FOR MORE INFORMATION. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION OF THE
LvikG OF THIS BHALL BE CENT GRADE.
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THE 2016 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE. THE FOLLOWING CODES SHALL APPLY IN ANY CASE
THAT IS NOT SPECIFICALLY COVERED BY THE CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE:

2018 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE,

2018 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE,

2018 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE,

2018 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE,

2016 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

2016 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COl

2016 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA GREEN EUILDING CODE AND THE

AND CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE ORDINANCES

PROJECT DATA

OWNER:

PROPOSED USE:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

ZONE:
LOT SIZE:
JURISDICTION:

FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE:

NFPA 130 REQUIREMENTS:

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS:

ASSESSORS PARCEL NUMBER:

RESIDENCE FOR JOSE & MARIA VASQUEZ
282 E HILL STREET

LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530

(951) 824-4649

RESIDENCE

16505 MOUNTAIN STREET
LAKE ELSINORE, CA 82530

AR08

R-1

214 ACRES

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
DEPT. OF BUILDING & SAFETY

HIGH FIRE ZONE, THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TQO THE PROVISION OF RIVERSIDE
COUNTY ORDINANCE 787 AND CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 7-A,

ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS AND BHALL IRSTALL AN
AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPAINKLER SYSTEM, FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS
PER NFPA-13D SHALL BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY FOR PLAN REVIEW,
APPROVAL AND INSPECTIONS,

SEE SHEET S-2 FOR SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY & STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS REQUIREMENTS.

WILLIAM GALLAGHER
1045 SAW TOOTH LANE
HEMET, CA 92545-6381
PHONE (951) 654-2466

ADDRESS POSTED: APPROVED NUMSERS DR ADDRESSES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL NEW
BUILDINGS I SUCH A POSITION T0 BE PLAINLY VISEILE AND LEGINLE FROM
STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THE LETTERS SHALL BE MIN. 4"
HIGH WITH A 1/72° STROKE.

CLIMATE ZONE: 10

NUMBER OF STORIES: 1

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: v-B

OCCUPANCY GROUP: R3AI

LOT COVERAGE saFT

PROPOSED RESIDENCE: 2,597

PROPOSED GARAGE: 450

PATIO AREA 3680

COVERED PORCH 8

TOTAL 3491
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A-1 FLOOR PLAN
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S-1  FOUNDATION PLAN
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I S-3 ROOF PLAN
SD1 FOUNDATION AND FRAMING DETAILS
E-1 ELECTRICAL PLAN
M-1 HVAC AND PLUMBING PLAN
T-24 T-24 FORMS
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18
BE INCLUDED IN THE MANUAL

AL A OPERATION ANT MAINTENANEE MANLIAL SHALL BEMIO
PRODUCT IF

22 FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CONDITIONS OF THE LISTING. FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
UL 127, R1004.1.
HEARTH EXTENSIONS OF APPROVED FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

FORCED AIR UNIT IN ATTIC. SEE DETAIL F/E-1

MEDICINE CHEST

RETURN AIR REGISTER

PROPOSED LOCATION OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGER. SEE ELECTRIC VEHICLE

WALL LEGEND

PROPOSED 2x4 @ 16" O.C.

ALL WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 @ 16" O.C. UN.O.

CEILING HEIGHT SHALL BE 90" UN.O.

FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 1/4"=1'0"

NORTH

ATy
GENERAL NOTES DOOR SCHEDULE : : | GAS OUTLE
HEATILATOR PRE-FAB FIREPLACE MODEL RVB4235 30 2407 0 P ;st:g OUTLET
UL 127 - FI CEIS " i
1, ETECTION AND NOT AL SHCIKE AU SYALL oE LISTED ANDLABELED I NOTE: AL SHOWER DDORS AND ALL GLASS DODRS SHALL HAYE A MINIMLM CATEGORY CLASSIFICATION " A L R o = LOCATION
WITH UL 217 RO INBTALLED M ACCO VATHTHE THIS CODE AND THE OF Il (CPSC 18 CFR 1201). SEE GENERAL NOTE 7. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE 20 MIN. RATED - T
FIOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFP A 75 SYSTEMSAND GOMPONENTS SHALL BE SHEET C-2 GAL GREEN MANDATORY MEASURES =
CALIFORNIA STATE FIRE MARSHAL LISTED AND APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALIFORNIA CODE OF SYMEOL SIZE  THICKNESS DOORTYPE FRAME TYPE NOTES DURING :ﬁi&s SE'\;:'PI'RrwI '?:?.J:. 1::5;\51;2;;(;3‘;&%%5
REGULATIONS, TITLE 18, DIVISION 1 FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THEY ARE INSTALLED. CONSTRUCTION cof .
R314.2 SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEMS, HOUSEHOLD FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS INSTALLED IN ACGORDANCE WITH NFP o aexeE 138" ENTRY OWNER TO SELECT WOOD 20 MIN. RATED LOCKSET & DEADBOLT-ENTRY DOOR THE BUILDING INSTALLATION MANUAL AND DETAIL FP/M-1
A 72 THAT INCLUDE SMOKE ALARMS, OR A COMBINATION OF SMOKE DETECTOR AND AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION .
DEVICE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY THIS SEGTION FOR SMOKE ALARMS, SHALL BE PERMITTED, THE (3) e 13 EXTERIORSOLDCORE  WEOD 20 M. RATED LOCKSET & DEADBOLT-SELF CLOSING CONTRACTOR, kL) ! 000
HOUSEHOLD FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE THE SAME LEVEL OF SMOKE DETECTION AND ALARM AS - - OWNER BUILDER
REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION FOR SMOKE ALARMS. WHERE A HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING SYSTEM IS INSTALLED @ SZAE0" 13 EXTERIOR-SOLIDCORE  WODD 20 MIN.RATED  LOCKSET & DEADBOLT ORSITE PATIO 5
USING A COMBINATION OF SMOKE DETECTOR AND AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICE(S), IT SHALL BECOME A = = SUPERINTENDENT
PERMANENT FIXTURE OF THE OCCUPANCY AND OWNED BY THE HOMEOWNER, THE SYSTEM SHALL BE o 360" 138 EXTERIOR-SOLID CORE  WOO0D ZUMTGEATED) TOCKSETR DEADBOL) SHALL COLLECT WITH CONCRETE SLAB B ¥
MONITORED BY AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION AND BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFP A 72 O R 1 SEEWIRG 5 EDULEISATETY s ALL PRODUCT - o B
(SEE CODE FOR EXCEPTIONS) ] 18" i
R314.3 LOCATION. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE | ED N THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: INFORMATION IN
A IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM NSTALL oS @ 32%e0* 138 INTERIOR PANEL [ PRIVACY LOCKSET- MASTER BEDROOM ORDER TO i ) ige i i i i
B, OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROCMS = = - — e INCLUDED IT IN THE TR 4 ) i
€. ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS BUT NOT @ 30%60° 13 [NTERIORPANEL 00! C - OPERATIONS
INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS . " L— HOSE BIB
R314.4 POWER SOURCE. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING (O RES INTERIOR PANEL woop PASSAQE LOCKSET - WALK IN CLOSET MANUAL THAT IS TO _ [16]
PROVIDED THAT SUCH WIRING I8 SERVED FROM A COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A - " BE PROVIDED TO @ G) + G} @
BATTERY BACKUP. SMOKE ALARMS WITH INTEGRAL STROBES THAT ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACKUP @ AR PR 10 INTERIOR PANEL woon PASSAGE LOCKSET- HALL CLOSET HOME OWNER
SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN — " ™ et et
THE BATTERIES ARE LOWEWIRING SHALL BE AND WITHOUT A T e W) 2460 138 INTERIOR PANEL wooD PASSAGE LOCKSET - WALK IN CLOSET 2 N l | —~] < S
THAN AS REQUIRED FOR OVERCURRENT PROTECTION " " -
R314.5 INTERCONNEGTION. WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM 1S REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN AN ) e 13w INTERIOR EANEL Wooo FRIVACGY/[OGKSET- BENROCM @ g l | [~ GAs oum.er
INDIVIDUAL DWELLING OR SLEEFING UNIT, THE SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER " "
THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT THE ALARM 1) 32wt 138 INTERIOR PANEL. woon PASSAGE LOCKSET - LAUNDRY § B
SHALL BE GLEARLY AUDIELE IN ALL BEDROOMS OVER BACKGROLND NOISE LEVELS WITH ALL ~ e {NTEFIOR AN WooD PRVAGY LOGKSET - BATH 2 FIES?;A:BEO 325 ' | P
2. R315.1 FORHEN CONSTRUGTION, AN AAgs 13)  30%80" 138 INTERIORPANEL WooD PASBAGE LOCKBET- PANTRY
maﬂm:rﬁﬁw%umsumumwaeemumswummm APPLANCES - " . i o e e S i i i et
ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL 1) e 13w INTERIOR PANEL wooD PASSAGE LOCKSET - LINEN CLOSET i = MASTER —— . et e e e e . e | e
:ﬁ;‘ﬁmﬁrﬁéﬁm#mﬂn et L LTINS SO S L R 15)  30%0' 13t INTERIOR PANEL woop PRIVACY LOCKSET- BEDROOM | & BEDROOM EI I NOOK
3151 2 POWER SUPPLY. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE i GREAT ROOM & A
BUILDING WIRING WHERE SUCH WIRING IS SERVED FROM A COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED J9) 30%B0° 138" INTERIORPANEL WOO0 RRIVACYILOCKAETEBATH B 1710 x 140" 5' | B
WITH A BATTELY BACK-UP, ALARM WIRING SHALL BE DIRECTLY CONNECTED TO THE PERMANENT BUILDING " " g4 |
WIRING WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN AS REQUIRED FOR OVERCLIRRENT PROTECTION J) eorxer 13w iy A QLOSET DRYWALL g e S a2/ FADSEIREANS 3
R315.1.3 INTERCONNECTION, WHERE MORE THAN ONE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE .
INSTALLED WITHIN THE DWELLING UNIT OR WITHIN A SLEEPING UNIT, THE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN Ji) e 13 BYRASSCLOSET DRYWALE SURFACE MOUNT KNOD - CLOSET AT CEILING __\_ “I I
AMANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM SHALL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. =
R315.1 SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN THE FOLLOWING ) 360" 138 INTERICRIPANEL WOooD PRIVACY LOCKSET- BEDROOM-ENTRY @ _,——_———— — —_— % — e —— e e e e}
Tos TN - - y Fe_—=—====d e S ———
1, OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE .ol 128" INTERIOR PANEL Woon PRIVAGY LOGKSET- BEDROOM b 9 2 E
BEDROOM (5) " " i} 1 | | =
2. ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS. {31) e 138 INTERIORPANEL sl PRIVACY COCKSET- EATH 5 =
. SLEEFING ROOUS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE WINDOW OR DOOR FOR APPROVED EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR D t @ poroee | |
RESCUE IN GENERAL, ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 7 SQUARE - t 4— 0] D COD =
FEET. THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24*, THE NET CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE 207 WINDOW SCHEDULE NOTE: THE LOAD RESSTANGE OF GLASS UNDER UNIFGRM LOAD e DW{ L wincow 45
RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A FINISH SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. SECTION SHALL BE DETERMINED N ACCORDANGE WITH ASTM £ 1300 | ot T e | b~ SPECIAL ORDER
Ra10.1 CRC + S o o et e | i e, [ i, e 4 HEADER HEIGHT
SYMBOL SIZE  FRAME  TYPE U-FAGTOR  SHGC  NOTES o ¥ MASTER P e e e — — e = 4
5 SHALL BE PROVIDED W/ A MECHANICAL 5 BATHROOM -I
(A)  sowe VN sLDING 3 25 B &) furer L —
T'FANG SHALL BF ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE BUCTED 76 TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING o8 @
2, UNLESS FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, FANS MUST BE [O) X" VINYL  SINGLEHUNG 3 25 4— STt | I KITCHEN | — urPER
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY GONTROL g 1 cesmem
A. HUMIDITY CONTROLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN A RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGE OF @ 60%&"  VINVL  SINGLEHUNG 30 2 b Lk} 1 1 1
GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 50 PERCENT TO A MAXIMUM OF 80 PERCENT. A HUMIDITY CONTROL MAY UTILIZE N o ¥ ',.-/
MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC MEANS OF ADJUSTMENT. (o) 488" VINYL SLIDING a0 25 HEADER AT 8'4' 2] y
B, AHUMIDITY GONTROL MAY BE A SEPARATE COMPONENT TO THE EXHAUST FAN AND IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE AFF h
INTEGRAL. SECTION R303 .3 CRC @ 18%18°  VINYL FIXED W/ GRID 30 25 + RARGE
SEE DETAIL K/SD-1 FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS. 0) // p— —lE J
2448 VINYL FIXED W/ GRID a0 25 REF
5. WATER CLOSETS COMPARTUENTE SHALL NOT LESS THAN 30° IN WIDTH AND 80° DEEP. SECTION 4025 CPC 0 = ] o B:B _
448" VINYL FIXED W/ GRID a0 %
R COMPARTMENTS BHALL B2 FACELED WITH A NORADSORBEHT (1)  aas  VINL  SLDING an 25 2 2
3 ~
SURFAGE. mmmmﬁmMmeﬂomwwuatl.aasrmumr:rumm 2 @
FLOOR SECTION R307.2 CRC (1) e VN SuDING 3 P 8 @ LINEN
ALL SHoWERCO mm REUARDLESS OF BMAPE, SHALL MAVE A MNAILIM FINISHED INTERIOR OF ONE 5
{1.024) BGUARE INCHES AND SKALL ALSD BE CAPASLE OF ENCOMPASSING A THIRTY ae%4B" VINYL SLIDING 0 % n|  — BEDROOM 2 5 )
SHALL BE MEASURED AT A HEIGHT EQUAL TO sl o )
(A TP OF THE THAESHOLD AND AT A BT TAMGEIT TO IT5 CENTERLINE. THE MINMUM AREA AND G} 4B VINVL SLIDING % 25 SPEGIAL ORDER 114117 x 118" ZE L 123
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO A POSNT SEVENTY (70) ABOVE THE SHOWER DRAIN OUTLET WITH \
OTHER THAN THE FIXTURE VALVE OR VALVES, SHOWER HEAD, SOAP DISHES, SHELVES, AND @ 120986 VINYL SLIDING DOOR a0 26 SAFETY GLASS , - @\
BARS O RAILS. FEL0 0N SEATS I ACCESSIBLE SHOWER STALLS SHALL BE FERUITTED 70 ) g4 &
PROTRUDE INTQ THE THIRTY (30) INCH CIRCLE. SECTION 404 8 CPG @ 28%48°  VINYL SLIDING a0 25 o — — BEDROOM 3 E ——r I
ion Mo +
7. P308.A BAZARDOUS LOCATIONS. THE LOGATIONS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS R308.4 1 THROUGH R308.4.7 SHALL BE @ 48398 VINYL SLIDING 30 25 SAFETY GLASS T 120" x 120" @
CONSIDERED TO BE SPEGIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR THE PURPOSES OF GLAZING. e
(o)  amxor VL sUDING 30 % m]
R308 4.1 GLAZING IN DOORS. GLAZING IN FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING AND BIFOLD ] + %
DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS LOCATION @ 4860 VINYL SLIDING 30 25 H | a S @ & |
EXCEPTIONS:
1, GLAZED OPENINGS OF A S1ZE THROUGH WHICH A 3- INCH-DIAMETER (76 MM) SPHERE IS UNABLE TO PASS, 2. {a) 263480 VINYL SLIDING 20 25 SPECIALORDER 1] o DRYER b I o[
DECORATIVE GLAZING. -
@ 20872 VINVL FIXED 20 25 e B . JHIy
R308.4.2 GLAZING ADJACENT TO DOORS, GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OFERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A o LAUNDRY =
DOOR SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS LOCATION WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE [O] 4% VINYL FIXED 30 2% e B
GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE AND IT MEETS EITHER OF THE % @
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: G) UNTZ VINVL FIXED %0 2% g ROOM G
1. WHERE THE GLAZING IS WITHIN 24 INCHES OF EITHER SIDE OF THE DOOR N THE PLANE OF THE DOOR IN A {u) B2 VINVL FIXED 30 25 | gl 5 b
CLOSED POSITION, B I — =T L ®
2. WHERE THE GLAZING IS ON A WALL PERPENDICULAR TQ THE PLANE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION NOTE: ALL WINDOWS SHALL HAVE MIN, ONE TEMPERED PANE OR THE WINDOW ASSEMBLY SHALL BE 20 MIN, RATED . A.C.CONDENSER - @ (5] B
AND WITHIN 24 INCHES (610 MM) OF THE HINGE SIDE OF AN INSWINGING DOOR. 36736" CONCRETE )
EXCEPTIONS: o LANDING —
1. DECORATIVE GLAZIN E —\"“'--\_
2. WHERE THERE (S AN INTERVENING WALL OR OTHER PERMANENT BARRIER BETWEEN THE DOOR AND THE KEYNOTES FLOOR PLAN ELECTRIC VEHICLE — | | BEDROOM 4 E — E
GLAZING SUB-PANEL, MURRAY 4 | 4 X1 @ B
3, WHERE ACCESS THROUGH THE DOOR IS TO A CLOSET OR STORAGE AREA 3 FEET OR LESS IN DEPTH El SMOKE DETECTOR. SEENOTE1 € LC002GSU LOAD CENTER, =i | 75
GLAZING IN THIS APPLICATION SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308.4 3 2 SPACE 4 CIRCUIT, 60 AMP [5] B“\‘ -
4. GLAZING THAT IS ADJACENT TO THE FIXED PANEL OF PATIO DOORS E CARBON MONGXIDE DETEGTOR, SEE NOTE 26D SANIUETINOOOR EURF AGE | (A 5
X i &1/ A
FL300.4,3 GUATING [N WINDOWS. GLATING IN AN (NDKVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL THAT MEETS ALL OF THE MOUNT. . E @
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS LOTATION: E RESCUE WINDOW, SEE NOTE 3 PROVIDE MIN, 1" CONDUIT >4 TWO CAR GARAGE
1. THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE IS LARGER THAN B SQUARE FEET, (LISTED FOR 240 VOLTS) FROM \\L @
ST e b e o8 [£]  reaumen cxmusTeavs seENoTE v DL K UANPANEL TOEV S8 PAEL - e e e o]
: . WALLS 5 HAVE 112"
4. ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES ARE WITHIN 38 INCHES, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT WITH CAPACITY TG INSTALL A [
LINE, OF THE GLAZING B WATER CLOSET, SEE NOTE 5§ 40- AMP BREAKER. LABEL | GYPSUM WALLBOARD
EXCEPTIONS: SUB-PANEL “EV CAPABLE. 5| | INSTALLED, b
1, DECORATIVE GLAZING A
2, WHERE A HORIZONTAL RAIL 1S INSTALLED ON THE ACCESSIBLE SIDE(S) OF THE GLAZING 34 TO 36 INCHES BATHTUB OR SHOWER. SEE NOTE & A\ b —Lprorosen ™ ‘/A\
ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE  THE RAIL SHALL BE CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING A HORIZONTAL LOAD OF 60 A METER =
POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOTWITHOUT CONTACTING THE GLASS AND HAVE A CROSS-SECTIONAL HEIGHT TEMPERED GLASS. SEE NOTE 7 w \ rw u
OF NOT LESS THAN 11/2 INCHES.
3. QUTBOARD PANES IN INSULATING GLASS UNITS AND OTHER MULTIPLE GLAZED PANELS WHERE THE BOTTOM 1/2° GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT GARAGE WALL ADJACENT TO LIVING AREA. SEE NOTE 8 |1~ WINDOW 486"
EDGE OF THE GLASS IS 25 FEET OR MORE ABOVE GRADE, A ROOF, WALKING SURFACES OR OTHER HORIZONTAL | = e SPECIAL ORDER
[WITHIN 45 DEGREES (0 76 RAD) OF HORIZONTAL] SURFACE ADJACENT TO THE GLASS EXTERIOR. ATTIC ACCESS, SEE NOTE 8 AND DETAIL A/S-3 A— = Q GAM E ROOM _— HEADER I_'IEIGHT
8. SHALL HAVE 112° GYPSUM WALLBOARD INETALLED FROM FLOOR 5 PROVIDE AND X @ b
0 WITH 64 COOLER NAILS AT MIN 7" 0.C SECTION R302 6 CRE TAKAG! TK-H3S-DV-N TANKLESS WATER HEATER 180,00 BTU | INSTALL GARAGE m 204" x 120’ & ¥
SEE NOTE 10 AND DETAIL T/M-1 DOOR OPENER COVERED
9. AMATTIC ACGESS OPENING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE CEILING. THE ATTIC ACCESS SHALL NOT BE LESS | ~&
THAN 22'X30" WITH MIN, 30" CLEAR HEADROOM PROVIDED ABOVE THE ACCESS. ATTICS WITH A MAX. VERTICAL ELECTRICAL SERVICE ——___ | 21] <
CLEAR HEIGHT OF LESS THAN 30°, DO NOT REQUIRE AN ACCESS, SECTION RB07,1 CRC DRYER EXHAUST VENT. SEE NOTE 11 ENTRANCE PANEL. — EVPARKING | PORCH E [~~~ -
o, TAKAG TK-H3S-DV-N TANKLESS WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE VALVES AND HOSE BIBS TO e e o l_ Il | baie i CONCRETE WAL, @ h— jp==HOSEBIB
- THEWATER HEATER R _————
ACLOW THE UNIT TOBE FLUSHED EACH YEAR. FROVIDE 20 VOLT QUTLET ATLOCATION OF TANKLESS WATER REQUIRED KITCHEN HOOD WITH EXHAUST FAN. SEE NOTE 12 SOSCAL-IEDISON PPN S P
x
E LIGHT AND VENTILATION. SEE NOTE 13 & INDOOR AIR QUALITY NOTES ON SHEET ¢-2 WATER RISER AND HOUSE =T 1 I T ) N 5.8 b
11. PHOVIDE M IFT VENT WITH MIN. 2 ELBOVYS AND A MAXIMUM LENGTH OF SHUT OFF VALVE WITH B 5 1 1 i
L IR TACK DRAFT DAMPER. SECTION 543 CG PROVIDE RODENT PROOFING AT ALL PENETRATIONS INTO BUILDING. SEE NOTE 14 HOSE BIB AT EXTERIOR |1 2.3 |_ 164" [ 2.2 & 1 l
12, ROWIDE A HWOOD OVER THE BANTE WITH AN EXHAUST FAN DUCTED TO THE OUTSIDE WITH A CAPACITY OF P.0.C. FOR LANDSCAPE =——= b 1 — L) & b o
100 CFM MIN. THE FAN SHALL BE SWITCH SEPARATELY FROM THE LIGHTING. SECTION 504.2 CMC E AN OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL SHALL BE PROVIDED TO OWNER, SEENOTE | WATER SUPPLY WITH SHUT - — . 1 @ 206 @
15, NOTES ON THIS SHEET AND PAGE 5 SHEET C-2 OFF VALVE IN CONCRETE
13. SHALL BE PROVIDED. IN-GENERAL, ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL YARD BOX — L L — ]
iyl el e L e R s o L LANDINGS OR FINISHED FLOORS AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR SHALL NOT BE MORE L | . v |
it gt Wi L THAN 11/2" LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD, + ¥
195 1 10:0° 1 182
4, ANNULAR SPACE AROUND PIPE, ELECTRIC CABLE , CONDUIT OR OTHER OPENING IN DOOR FROM GARAGE TO LIVING AREA SHALL BE A SOLID WOOD DOOR MIN. 1 3/8" IN v 1
st S I LT L s P L i L (7] THCKNESS, WITH A SELF.CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING DEVICE, SZE NOTE 7. GARAGE v
T ENFURCING Aot pioen FLOOR AT THRESHOLD SHALL BE MAX. 3/4" LOWER THAN FINISH FLOOR

THE LISTING OF THE FIREPLACE, THE HEARTH EXTENSION SHALL BE READILY DISTINGUISHABLE FROM THE
SURROUNDING FLOOR AREA. LISTED AND LABELED HEARTH EXTENSIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH UL 1616 R1004.2

REQUIREMENTS. SEE NOTES ON THIS SHEET.

PROPOSED 2X6 @ 16" O.C

L
r
i
[ 2
I

FLOOR AREA 2,507 SQFT
GARAGE AREA 450 SQ FT
PATIO AREA 380 SQFT
COVERED PORCH B84 SQFT
TOTAL: 3,491 5QFT

REVISIONS

WILLIAM GALLAGHER

1045 SAW TOOTH LANE
HEMET, CA 92545-6381
PHONE (951) 654-2466

RESIDENCE FOR JOSE & MARU VASQUEZ
16505 MOUNTAIN STREET
LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530
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BUILDING COLORS

STUCCO SHALL BE LA HABRA STUCCO SOLUTIONS BLUE GRAY 504 (47)

BASE 200

CONCRETE ROOF TILE SHALL BE MONIER PLANO ROOF TILE ES-1647 DARK

GRAY

FACIA BOARD SHALL BE BEHR PAINT PRODUCT "WHISPER WHITE" PAINT

HDC-MD-08

DOORS AND GARAGE DOOR SHALL BE BEHR PAINT PRODUCT "DOUBLE

FUDGE" FULL BODY STAIN N130-7
ATTIC VENTS AT STUCCO SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH STUCCO

PLUMBING VENTS AT ROOF SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ROOF TILE
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ELEVATION NOTES

ALL WEATHER-EXPOSED SURFACES
SHALL HAVE A WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER TO PROTECT THE INTERIOR
WALL COVERING. PROVIDE KRAFT
WATERPROOF BUILDING PAPER AT
ALL EXT. WALLS. PROVIDE DOUBLE
LAYER KRAFT PAPER AT ALL
PLYWOOD SHEAR WALLS WITH MIN.
GRADE D PAPER.

A CORROSION RESISTANT WEEP
SCREED SHALL BE INSTALLED WiTH A
MIN. VERTICAL ATTACHMENT OF 3

RIDGE

1//2", THE SCREED SHALL BE
INSTALLED A MIN, OF 4" ABOVE
NATURAL GRADE OR MIN. 2" ABOVE
PAVED AREAS, THE BUILDING PAPER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE.

ki

L

K4
PLATE LINE Lo L

PROVIDE CORNER AID AT ALL -
CORNERS. P

FLASH AND COUNTER FLASH-FLASH e
ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS TO D
PROTECT FROM WEATHER.

ROOF COVERING SHALL BE MONIER R
LIFETILE OVER TYPE # 30 FELT.

ROOF DIAPHRAGM NAILING MUST BE
INSPECTED PRIOR TO COVERING,

To _: PATIO AND PORCH
CEILING SHALL BE
LATH AND PLASTER

. * WINDOW HEAD AT

B0"AFF
Egatae 2

2 .

| @

FINISH FLOCR

T

GRADE

LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE 1/4"= 10"

KEYNOTES ]

LATH AND PLASTER OVER 1° XPS,

WEEP SCREED.

PROVIDE MIN. 8" FROM GRADE TO WOOD.

2X6 SPRUCE FACIA,

PITCH5:12,

CONCRETE ROQF TILE, BORAL "ESPANA™ ESR-1647 OVER TYPE #30 FELT.
HEATILATOR PRE-FAB FIREPLACE MODEL RVB4236 COMPLYING WITH UL 127

- FIREPLAGE IS A DIRECT-VENT SEALED-COMBUSTION TYPE. SEE NOTE 22
SHEET A-1 AND ATTACHED INSTALLATION MANUAL.

MNEHEEME

REVISIONS

VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS

EEQUIED VENTRATION: 79 SO, FT
2,382 3Q. FT. OF ATTIC FLOOR SPACE DIVIDED BY 300 EQUAL 73 SQ.FT.

‘ONE MALF VENTNG REGUIRED AT 36" ABOVE EAVE VENTE- 36 SQ.FT. PROVIDE
8-12" x 24" O'HAGIN VENT MODEL #M @ B6 5Q IN. NET FREE VENTILATION AREA

UPPER VENTS SHALL BE MIN 36" ABOVE LOWER VENTS.

QNE HALF VENTING REQUIRED AT J4° BELOW UPFERVENTS: 42 SQ.FT. PROVIDE
7-12* x 24" O'HAGIN VENT MODEL #M @ 68 SQ IN. NET FREE VENTILATION AREA

TOIAL EROVICED: 7.6 50 FT

2x TRUSS PER
MANUFACTURER AT 24° 0.C,
W/ 1/2 CDX PLYWOOD, SEE
ROOF PLAN FOR ROOF
COVER SPECEICATIONS
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RIGHT ELEVATION

i1

\ \- B 00TTOM CHORD

2xd DBL TOP PLATE W/ MIN,
48" BETWEEN SPLICES OF
TOP & LOWER PLATE.
PROVIDE STUD DIRECTLY

UNDER LOWER PLATE
SPLICE

2x8 SPRUCE
FACIA

EXPOSED EAVES BHALL —/
BI LATH AND PLASTER
NO EAVES VENTS ALLOWED

PLASTER AT EAVE SCALE 1=1-0°

H

WILLIAM GALLAGHER
1045 SAW TOOTH LANE
HEMET, CA 92545-6381
PHONE (951) 654-2466

7/° THICK LATH AND PLASTER

WEEP SCREEDS. A MINIMUM 0.018-INCH (NO, 36
GALVANIZED SHEET QAGE), CORROIION RESIST)
wees PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, WITHA
MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3172
INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE
FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 828. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE

EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND SHALL
BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO
DRAIN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.THE
WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE
ATTACHMENT FLANGE, THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE
OF THE WEEP SCREED. R703621

PLASTER SCREED

APPROVED ADDRESS POSTED

APPROVED NUMBERS OR ADDRESSES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL NEW BUILDINGS iN SUCHA
POSITION TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE
PROPERTY, THE LETTERS SHALL BE MIN, 4° HIGH WITH A 1/2* STROKE,
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GRADING NOTES

1, All work shall be done in accordance with the City of Lake Elsinore Municlpal Code, Chapter 15,72
and applicable standards and specifications and lhe latest edilion of the Uniform Building Code
(U.B.C.), Chapter 33.

2. A permit shall be obtained from the Engineering Depariment, City of Lake Elsinore, prior to any
operations

3. The developer and/or ihe contractor shall notify all uliity companies and U.S.A. ALERT
{1-800-422-4133) forty-eight (48) hours prior to grading

4. The contractor shall notify the City Engineering Department al least twenty-four (24) hours in
advance of beginning grading operations.

5. Dusl shall be controlled by watering or other methods approved by the City Engineer.

6. Cul slopes shall be no sleeper than 2 harizontal to 1 vertical, unless otherwise approved, and shall
be shown on the plan.

7. Fill slopes shall be no steeper than 2 horizontal to 1 vertical, unless otherwise approved, shall be
shown on plan, and shalt not have less than 90% relative compaction out to the finished surface

8. Fills shall be compacied throughout to 90% density as delermined by the modified three (3) layer
AS.T.M. D-1557-70 test method

9. Fill areas shall be cleaned of all vegelation and debris, scarified, and Inspected by the grading
inspector and approved soils testing agency prior to the placing of fill

10. Ali fill material shall be clean earth. No fili shall be placed until preparation of ground is approved by
the soils engineer.

11. Finish grade shall be stoped away from all exterior walls at not less than %" per foot for a minimum
of three (3) feel, then 1% (minimum) to flow line of earth swale.

12, Minimum bullding pad and drainage swale slope shall be 1% if cut or fill slope is less than ten feet
(10°), and 2% I cut or fill is grealer than ten feel (10'). Drainage swales shall be a minimum of 0.5' deep
and constructed a minimum of two feel (2') from ihe top of cut or fill slopes.

13. Provide 5' wide by 1' high berm or equivatent along the top of alt fill slopes over &' high

14, Provide a brow ditch, designed to handle one hundred (100} year storm flows along the top of cul
slopas

15. No obstruction of flood plains or natural water courses shall be parmitied.

16. A soils engineer shall be retained by the developer, to supervise grading and provide a final soils
report which includas foundation requirements (subdivisions) and expansive characleristics of the soll.
17. Grading certification by lhe developer's civil engineer and a finai compaction report by a soils
engineer shall be submitied to the building and engineering departments prior to issuance of building
permits

18. The soils engineering invesligation dated October 5, 2018 prepared by AC Engineering Group,
Inc. dated and the engineering geologlc investigation dated prepared by
(geologic consultant), shall be considered a pari of this grading plan and shall be in compliance.

19, A registered civil englneer or licensed land surveyor shall submit certification of building pad
elevatlon. Where specific elevations are required, the ion (with respect to mean sea level) shall
be given. If an elevation wilh respect to adjacent ground surface is required, the actual distance above
the adjacent ground shall be given.

20. All property comers shall be clearly delineated in the field prior to commencement of any
construclion/grading,

21. Stability calculations with a salety facior of at least 1.5 shall be submitled by a soils engineer lo the
Building and Engineering Departments for cut and fill slopes over thirty feet (30') in vertical height,

22. A final compaction reporl will be required for all fills greater than one (1) foot.

23, If steep sloping lerraln occurs upon which fill is lo be placed, it must be cleared, keyed and
benched inlo firm natural soil for full support. Preparation shall be approved by a registered soils
engineer prior lo placement of fill malerial. Slopes greater than 5:1 are required to be keyed and
benched.

24. The soils engineer should inspect the construction in the following stages:

a. Upon completion of clearing and during excavation and before backfill of alluvial, colluvial and
terraced areas and any subslruclures.

b. During all rough grading and operations including pre-compaction, benching and flliing operations.

c. During installation of bultress and canyon sub-drains and filter material.

d. When any unusual grading conditions are encountered during construciion.

25, Erosion Control: All graded stopes shall be planted with rosea ice plant or another approved
ground cover, al twelve inches (12") on center. Siopes over fifteen feel (15" in verlical helght, in
addition to ground cover, shall be planted with approved trees, shrubs or combination thereof. Shrubs
shall be planted at ten feet (10') on center; trees at twenty feet (20') on center; combinations fifteen
feet (15') on center. Slopes over three feet (3') in vertical height shall have permanent imigation
systems with backflow prevenlion devices per U.B.C.

26. Approved protective measures and temporary drainage provisions musl be used lo protect
ad)oining properties during the grading project.

27. Approved erosion preventive devices shall be provided and maintained during the rainy season
and shall be in place at the end of each day's work.

28, All work shall conform to the Clty and State construction safety orders.

29. The location and protection of all utililies is the respansibility of the permitiee.

30. An approved set of grading pians shall be on lhe job site at all ime.

31, Sanitary facililies shall be maintained on the site from beglnning to complelicn of grading operation.
32, All siopes shall be planted and imigation faclliies shall be provided for all slopes in excess of lhree
(3) feel vertical height within ninety (80) days after completion of rough grading and shall be in
accordance with Cily of Lake Elsinore Grading Ordinance No, 882 prior to the approval of finel
inspection.

33, Any contraclor performing work on this project shall famlliarize himself with the site and be solely
responsible for any damage to existing facilities resulling direclly or indirectly from his operations,
whether or not such facililies are shown on these plans.

34, The design engineer shall provide a minimum of one (1) blue top per finished pad, prior to rough
grade approval

35, Approximate date of:

Beginning aperation: January 10, 2019
Completion: February 30, 2019

36. No rock or other irreducible material with a { di fon greater than three inches (3") will
be placed in fills within roadbed areas or three feet (3') of finish grades, untess the location, materials,
and disposal methods are specifically approved by the soils engineer.
37. The engineer mus! sel grade stakes for all drainage devices and obtain inspection before approval.
38, Grading plans will not be approved unlil all relaining walls are approved by lhe Building
Depariment
39, This site has obtained a National Pollution Prevention Elimination System (NPDES) permil to
regulate municipal and industrial storm water discharges.
NPDES WDID#___ N/A DATE PERMIT ISSUED: _____ N/A
40. Drainage easements wlll be kept clear of all obstructions. No buildings or walls shall be ptaced
within easement limits. Temporary improvements are subject to removal at owner's expense
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TYP. DETAIL OF BERM AT TOP OF FILL SLOPE

REXCAVATE AND RECOMPACT

UNWEATHERED BEDROCK OR —J
MATERIAL APPROVED BY THE
GEDTECHNICAL CONSULTANT

NT.S

NOTE

DEEPER OVEREXCAVATION AN[) RECOMPACTION SHALL BE PERFORMED
IF DETERMINED TO BE NECESSERRY BY THE GEOTECHNICAL
CONSULTANT.

GRADING DETAIL
NTS

- OVEREXCAVATION TOP SOIL
UNSUTTALE COLLUVTTAM

TYP. FILL OVER NAT. SLOPE

Know what's balow,

TYPICAL SIDE YARD SWALE DETAIL

NTS

NTS

OWNER/DEVELOPER

JOSE VASQUEZ
3360 FIR CIR.

LAKE ELSINORE,CA 92530

(951) 824-4549

SITE ADDRESS
16505 MOUNTAIN ST.

LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530

ASSESSOR PARCEL NO.

389-434-018, RIVERSIDE COUNTY,CA

ESTIMATED EARTH QUANTITIES

cuT
FILL

TOTAL ACREAGE:

PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL ACREAGE DISTURBED:

46%+

72CU.YDSt
72 CU.YDSt

0.17: ACRES-GROSS
TOTAL ACREAGE: 0.17t ACRES-NET
TOTAL DISTURBED: 0.08 ACRES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

POR. OF LOT 44 OF TRACT 187191, MAP BOOK
161, PAGES 81-64, RECORDED IN COUNTY OF

RIVERSIDE RECORD OFFICE, CALIFORNIA.

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA:

PROPOSED BUILDING, ATTACHED
GARAG & DRIVEWAY

3,480 SQ.FTL

SOURCE OF TOPO

LAND SURVEY

AC ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.
750 S. LINCOLN AVE. #104-167

CORONA, CA 928
OCTOBER 2018
951-272-8181
SCALE : 1"=10°
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EROSION CONTROL NOTES

1. All arosion contro! plans shall be in atcordance wilh City of Lake Elsinore Ordinance Nos. 528, 772, 1237, 1004,
site Best Manag Practicas (BMP's), and standards outlined within the Lake Elsinore Dasign Manual

2. The P I8 resp for any d pos by subc

3. In case of emergenty, call JOSE VASQUEZ (responsible person) at 851-824-4648  (24-hour phone number).

4. Davices Lo reoucs ercsion damage shall not bs placed moved or modified without the approval of the Qualified SWPPP

o] per, City Engi orin an , by tha person ible for grading of

5. Araas thal are deared and graded shall be limited to anly the partion of the site that s necessary lof construction. The

: site shall be ged to ize the time of disturbad soil- areas through phasing and scheduling of
grading and (he use of y and sol i

8, Once disturbed, graded slopes exceading o 3:1 ratio andlor ten (10) feot in heighl (lemparary or parmanent) shafl be
stabilized Il they will not be worked wilhin 7 days. During the stom season, all siopes shall bo stahilized 24 hours pror 1o a
p stomm event. C
complelion

7. Fill slopes at ihe tract perimeter must drain away from the top of the slope al the conclusion of each working day.

8. The contractor shall be responsible and have signs posted on the site to wam against publit trespass inlo areas where
water is impounded.

9. Dusi shall be by g or olher maihods app by the City Engineer.

10. Placamant of devices to reduce erosion damage within the development shall be shown on the approved plan

11. Desilting facilitizs at all drainage infals for the graded site shall be designed for & lwenty-five (25) year, six {6) hour storm

intensity. They must be detailed on the plans. Design and spedific shiall be submitied for thie i

a) Dessilling basin volume based on gradisnt and nature of soils.

b) The extent of all graded areas and identification of any temporary soil stabilization measures

¢) Size of desiling basin outiet pipe and cverfiow,

d) Dike requirements. Show minimum wall widh, slope of walis, percent compartion, etc.

&) Qutiel conditions from the desiiiing basin shall nol éxceed i with the ption of overflow, which is

16 b designed o provide capacity of 1,5 tmes the maxdmum design fow.
12. N ials shall be on-site and &t i

to facilitate rapid construclion of temperary

devices or lo repair any damaged erosion control measures when a 50% chance or greater of rain within 2 46 hour period is

forecast far Lake Elsinone by the Nalional Oceanic and Almospheric Agency (NOAA)
13. BMP's shall bo and | daily to mini
soil aneas on C Sites. All bile p
working day when e four (4) day rein probability forecas! exceeds forty parcent (40%).

14. Aftor a rainstorm, afl project generated siit and dabris shall be removad tom check berms, onsite public drins and
pipes, drains and pipes of adjacent properties and disilting basins and the basina pumped dry. Any graded siope BMP's
damaged duing & rainstonm shall also be immediately repaired. Faliura to provide effective mainlenance may masull in
penalties.

15. Discharging of contaminated soils via surface erosion is prohibited.

16. Construction accass points shall be stabillzed with a combination of rock and shaker pfates year-round to prevent
track-out. Routine street sweeping shall be performed on all paved streels where fracking is observed Vacuum sweepsrs
shall be used when sireet sweeping becomes ineffective.

NPDES / Storm Water Pollution Notas

1. For projects that require coverage under the General Construction Permit, the property owner is responsible for ensuring

\hat a Qualified SWPPP Practitioner (QSP) and Qualified SWPPP D (QSD) i and the

SWPPP-app . pre-g
lon to retain and pallutants of concam from araas disturbod onsite to the maximum extont praclicable
duting ANY phase of construction operations. For all othar projects, the praperty cwner is responuible for ensuring that
BMPa for are 1o retgin sodi and p of concem fram areas disturbed onsile 10 the
masimum exient pracicable, Tho sfosion control measures include those shown on this plan as well 25 any sdditional
arosion control measures dictaled by field condilions to pravant erosion andior the introduction of pollutants into exisling
public streets andlor onto adiacen! proparties during ANY phase of canstruction.
2, For projecis thet requine coverage under the General Construction Pemmil, the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan
(SWPPP) shall be kept on-site and made avaitable upon request of a representalive of ihe Reglonal Water Guafity Control
Board (RWQCBE) - Santa Ann Reglon and/or the City of Lake Elsinore.
3. Construction sites shall be f in such & thatan

sitns shall be revegetated as early as leasible after soil disturbance and within T-days of

andfor prevent the entrainmant of soll in runoff from disturbed
erosion control devices shown shall be in place al tha end of sach

BMP's from the Califomnia Storm walar Qaal'ly Association (CASQA) handbook / websile for

storm does not camy wasles or poliants off

the site. Discharges of material other than storm water {non-storm water) an | o axcapt a5 izod by an
NPDES parmit under the slatewide Genaral Permit - Canstruction Activity.

4 Potential pollutants (nclude but are not fimited to; solid or liquid chemical spills, wastes from paints, stains, sealants,
3 o plues, ime, pesticid

stucco fi is; fusls, olis and hydrauli

residues: floatablo wastas; wastas from enp

radiator or battery fluids; concrata and related cutting or curing
or . wastes from slrest

qulp steam 1] 0
cleaning; and supar-chiorinaled potable water from line flushing and lesting. During construclion, dispesal of such matanals
i fly sep d from p igh stonm water runoff, wilh

should occur in & sp and y area on-site physi
ultimato dispossl in accordance with local, state and federal requirements.
5. Runoff from squipment and vehicle washing shall be contained at construction site and must not be discharged to
receiving walers or Me local slorm drain system

6. Appropriale BMPs for construction-related matarials, wastos, spliis or residues shall be imp o ofemi or
reduce transpoit from the sile to sireets, dra faciitias, or adjobni rties by wind or runoff

7. Material storage and staging aras shall be established. Fusi tank, portable tollets, liquids, gels and powders shall have

sacondary containment and be stored away from all private | public storm walar convayance sysiams, sidewalks,
rights-of-ways and flow-lines.

B. All partable mixers shall have plastic finers undemeath wilh gravel bags places on the down-hilt side of the liners to
contain discharges.

9. Controlled street washing will only be allowed prior to the application of asphalt seal coats and only when all pertinent
drainage inlets are protecied.

10. All construction contactors and subcontraclor personnel are fo be made aware of the required BMPs and good
housekeaping maasures for tha projest site and any associaled construction staging aneas.
1.D insted g duced by d fing { that has
is 5 =i : aroind Ak . 4
Cischarge Elmination System (NPDES) permit from the Regional Water Quaiity Contrel Board

intg the

12 Starm water runalf shall not be directed over any slopes without panmanont down drains installed. Erosion and sadiment

contrals "] are req onall slopes unlil has bean
estatilished. 100% slope prolection must be in place prior to the issuance of the final cerlificate of occupancy
13, Vegetation clearing and brushing activities shall not be infliated during the wet ssazan on any sites which are not

p with basins or oiher Y or control
14. Stockpiles of soil shall be properly secured with BMF's to or reduce from the site to streets,
facilities or adj
15. Stockpiles of sall shall be properdy ined to el or reduce from the site 1o sireols, drainage

facililies or adjscan! properias via runoff, vehicle tracking or wind, Inactive for & peniod of 14 days or more shall be covenad,

aclive stockplins shall be coverad prior to a forecasted rain
18. Far project requiring go under the C ion G
instaiation of the Rain Event Action Plan (REAP) as required based on site Rigk Leve! or as mandaled by the Santi Ana
Regional Boatd NPDES Permit. General Permil - Construction Activiles.

17. At the énd of oach day of ion activity, oll
disposed of in covared trash or covered recycle bins.
18. This sile has cblained a Nalienal Pollution Prevention Elimination System (NPDES) permit o regulate municipal and
industrial slorm water discharges

NPDES WDID #, N/A, DATE WDID ISSUED: NiA,

19. The undersigned civil engineer, a qualified QSP and/or QSD will review placement of erosion control and insure that
work is in accordance with the approved plans.

(Signature) {RCE No.) (Exp)

fartilizars, wood preservalives, and asbestos fibers, paint fiakes or

siie
may requice a Nalonal Pollutant

| Permit, special altention shall be given to preparation and

debiis and waste materials shall be collected and properly

Call betore you dig.
MARK REVISIONS APPR.| DATE |THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE | PREPARED BY: SEAL -
' APPROPRIATE CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT AND/OR CITY AND CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE :
STATE LAWS AND HAVE BEEN FOUND ACCEPTABLE ACE Gl’Oll]), Inc.
750 S. LINCOLN AVE. #104-167 BENCH MARK: 1 3
: D 926 FT SOUTHOF SHEETS
CORONA’ CA 92882 S CAL E NT.S ';OL?THWEST Cléﬂ'-:‘lER OF THE LOT 16506 MOUNTAIN ST T
S KmaCH. RCE Na: 36915 LAl (951) 272-8181, (951) 272-8794 FAX - b A APN: 389-434-018 0910_9;”,0
CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE b DATE: ASSUME ELEV. 998 09




NOTE

1-RETAINING WALL 15 NOT A PART OF THIS GRADING PLAN. OWNER/DEVELOPER
2-RETAINING WALL DESIGN SHALL BE SEPARATE WISEPARATE JOSE VASQUEZ
' PERMIT. 3360 FIR CIR.
G)\ EX. FENCE\ G LAKE ELSINORE,CA 82530
ra— — — EXECEPT FOR THE RETAINING WALLS [N CONJUNGTION WITH (951) 824-4649
THIS GRADING , ALL INFORMATION ASSOCIATED WITH
1% MIN. 1% MIN. BUILDINGS {INCLUDING SETBACKS AND FF ELEVATIONS) I8 FOR SITE ADDRESS
k\%ﬁ,“\ REFERENGE ONLY AND THE APPROVAL OF THIS GRADING 16506 MOUNTAIN ST.
| 3" PVE PIPE PLANS DO NOT INCLUDE ANY PROVISIONS ASSOCIATED WITH LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530
=N BUILDINGS.
o
N ASSESSOR PARCEL NO.
| PROPOSED PATIO 389434018, RIVERSIDE COUNTY,CA
| FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:
100 FEET AROUND ALL STRUCTURES
) VEee AT ONS AL TN TAT E pes ESTIMATED EARTH QUANTITIES
| 4 RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE TB7.7 cut 72 CU.YDS
2 FILL #2.CU.YDSE
a STRUCTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER
- 7-A OF THE BUILDING CODE
. TWO SETS OF STRUCTURAL PLANS SHALL BE
! SUBMITTED PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT
/ ISSUANCE. TOTAL ACREAGE: 0.17+ ACRES-GROSS
TOTAL ACREAGE: 0.17t ACRES-NET
g I \ e Keie i el ol TOTAL DISTURBED: 0.08 ACRES
v . |\ OVER TWO AXLES, PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL ACREAGE DISTURBED:
= ~~ E. 999,
I | FF.1000.2
i
L s
|| !
&“’ “f | C/F
RETAINING WALLS INFORMATIONS
1
| e T oy Ve 1 ® TOP OF WALL |B. OF WALL  HEIGHT (FT) |T. OF FTNG
1 999.50 998 50 00 | eaA00 |
e . 3 G09.50 908.00 50 Sa7 50 NOTE.
EX. FENCE ; 1 0050 085.00 50 £58 50 FOR BINDING ABS TO PVC, CONTRACTOR TO USE
ﬁ PROPOSED éﬂﬁAGE T | 00208 565.50 250 566,00 WELD-ON 194 SOLVENT OR EQUAL
= P.E.999.0 | L S Y » 9oR50 MEAWANSETAL (T
= F.F.999.7 -
I \
) \
4? 9985 |
oN &
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kS ] S 2 g =
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= st N r 2% s > ]
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7/ GRAPHIC SCALE
77 7 L Y I
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? i Iy
1
MOUNTAIN | ST. \
B e e =z = f=sz gl =
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EL EL. ] J d d s a 2
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EX.CURB & LA le o PE. 9990 PE. 9995 5% Z?N
: | | FF.999.7 FF 10002 MIN N
ya = S
__.#_ﬁ——-'
EX. SIDEWALK
NOTE: SEC. "A-A"
THE ENGINEER WHO PREPARED THE GRADING PLAN HAS JMPORTANT NOTE TO OWNER/CONTRACTOR: 110’
VERIFIED THE CONSISTENCY BETWEEN ON- SITE EARTHWORK QUANTITIES ARE ESTIMATES  ONLY
GRADING INFORMATION AND THE WORK WITHIN AND DO NOT INCLUDE SHRINKAGE OR SUBSIDENCE.
THE R/W APPROVED BY THE TRANSPORTATION DEPT. THEY ARE ESSENTIALLY FOR PERMIT PURPOSES ONLY
AND NOT INTENDED FOR BIDDING.
NOTE_ IT 1S THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR 3
fhb LY . TO DETERMINE THE EXACT QUANTITIES FOR THE now what's below,
THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR T : c ||'r el
= PURPDSES OF PAYMENT AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. all belore you dig,
THE INSTALLATION & MONITORING OF EFFECTIVE fom'l'jhm;ﬁ';"%s;';é;:gﬁgm:fﬁ;,sgzﬁéag SCI0R THE UNDERSIGNED ENGINEER ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROLS : ) FOR DISCREPANCIES IN THE EARTHWORK QUANTITIES.
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE PREPARED BY) SEAL
MARK REVISIONS APPR.|DATE APPROPRIATE CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT AND/OR CITY AND CITY OF LAKE ELSINCORE SHEET
STATE LAWS AND HAVE BEEN FOUND ACCEPTABLE ACE Gl’Ollp, Inc.
750 S. LINCOLN AVE. #104-167 BENCH MARK: 20,3
H FD 826 FT SOUTH
— CORONA, CA 92882 SCALE m ot UmoE - or | 16506 MOUNTAIN ST, SHEETS
e = L & TIN ON TOP OF CURB, . - - N
e e e e O51)272-811, 05) 724794 PAX , GiaTrea | APN: 380434018 i o
CITY OF LAKE ELSINDRE DATE DATE: ASSUME ELEV. 698 09 CR1C.ESTBWD
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OWNER/DEVELOPER

JOSE VASQUEZ
3360 FIR CIR.

LAKE ELSINORE,CA 92530

(951) 8244649

SITE ADDRESS
16506 MOUNTAIN ST.

LAKE ELSINQORE, CA 92530

ASSESSOR PARCEL NO.

389-434-018, RIVERSIDE COUNTY,CA

NOTE:
MANY DESIGNS CAN RE PTELD FABMICATED, OR FABRIGATED UNITS
MAY aE USED

BMP FOR CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
Ty PERCITY DETAIL STD- 228

EROSION AND SEDIMENT GENERAL NOTES:

0" MIN.

Ll

TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

NTs

DUST CONTROL:

THE REDUCTION OF SURFACE AND AIR MOVEMENT OF DUST DURING LAND
DISTURBANCE, DEMOLITION, OR COMSTRUCTION WILL BE USED IN AREAS
SUBJECT TO DUST PROBLEMS TO PREVENT SOIL LOSS AND REDUCE THE PRESENCE
OF POTENTIALLY HARMFULL. AIRBORNE SUBSTANCES.

SAFETY FENCE:

A FROTECTIVE BARRIER WILL BE INSTALLED TO PREVENT ACCESS BY THE PUBLIC
TO AN EROSION CONTROL MEASURE. This structural practice is applicable to any
control measure or series of measures that cm BE CONSIDERED unsafe by virtue of
potential access by the public

TEMPORARY ROCK COMSTRUCTION ENTRAMCE:!
AT THE POINTS OF VEHICULAR TNGRESS AND EGRESS ON A CONSTRUCTION SITE,
A STABILIZED IRREGULAR ROCK PAD (3 TO 4 INCHES) WITH A FILTER FABRIC
UNDERLINED WILL BE USED TO REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF MUD TRANSPORTED
ONTO PUBLIC ROADS AND OTHER PAVED AREAS.

. OUTLET PROTECTION:

The Instaliatien of paved and/or riprap chesnel gaction and/or stilling basins below storm
drain outlets will be used to reduce erosion from scouring at outlets and to reduce
concenirated storm water flow velacities.

SILT FENCE/FILTER BARRIER:

This w:mouc uses a Temporery sediment barrier consisting of a filter fabiric siretched
across and ottached to entrenched supporting pasts. There cre twa types: 1) the silt
fente 14 o temporery linear filter barrier constructed of synthetic filter fabric, posts, and
pessibly @ wire fence for support: and 2) the filter barrier is constructed of stakes and
burlap or synthetic filter fabric '

FIBER ROLL BARRIER:

A temporary dedi ier of a Fow of and onchored fiber rolls
will be uged to intercept and detain small ameunts of sediment from distirbed ereas, and
10 decrease the velocity of sheet flaws ond low-to-moderate level channel Flews. This
structurol control is epplicable below disturbed areas subject 1o sheet ond il ercsicn, ond
not intended for use in live streamis or in swoles where There is o possibility of & high flow
aond washout.

. STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION:

To prevent sediment entering storm water collection systems prior fo permanent
stebilization of the disturbed orea. o sediment filter or an exzavated impoUnding area
must b installed arsund o storm degin drep or cueb inlet. storm drain Irlet protection i
+to be limited to drainage areas not exceading | acre and is not intended to contral large,
concentrated storm water flows

. STOCK PILE COVER:

A temporery or permonert cover will be used to prevent rainfall from contocting steckpiles.
the cover may eonsist of & plastic sheating held in place by ballost to protect ogaingt wind,
rirmb:nmpuamrﬂmm,mhasanmlhdnrwmhd
struciure,

fLow
—_

3 MR OPENTNG:
i.mm BAGS OHLY

L T X I T 3

GRAVEL BAGS PLACEMENT DETAIL

HTE

ADJACENT ROLLS
SHALL TERHTLY ABUTT

@*.J L. i NOTE: FIBER ROLL DETAIL
1 d 1-6RAVEL BAGS ARE ENCOURAGED OVER THE USE OF SAND e
% @ BAGS AND MAY BE REQUIRED IN PROBLEM AREAS, @
!
SCALE +"=10
Call btore you dig.
MARK REVISIONS APPR DATE THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE PREPARED BY:

APPROPRIATE CONDITIONS OF DEVELDPMENT AND/OR CITY AND
STATE LAWS AND HAVE BEEN FOUND ACCEPTABLE

KEN A. SEUMALD, RCE No. 56915 DATE
CITY ENGINEER
CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE

@ ACE Group, Inc.
750 S. LINCOLN AVE. #104-167
CORONA, CA 92882

(951) 272-8181, (951) 272-8794 FAX

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE SHEET
1

BENCH MARK: 3or 3
SCALE: i, 16506 MOUNTAIN ST. SHEETS
=10 U TR | APN: 389-434-018
FLUSH, W/ TAGLS 5196 0910-9518-W0O
DATE: ASSUME ELEV 998 09
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